DOCKET NO.__ 17

Number Term Year

349 September 1661

Pittsburgh Plate Glass Co,

Versus

Hoover!s Body Shop




I¥ THE COURT OF COMMOM PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PERNSYLVANIA

PITTSBURGH PLATE GLASS CO. :

.

Vs : No. 349 September Term, 1961
DANIEL E, HOQVE2 t/d/b/a
SARCE HOOVLER'S BODY SHOP

PRAXCTIPL FOR 'RIT OF
ZHECUTION
TO: CAL &k, UVALKER, PROTHONOTARY

Tssue writ of execution against Daniel E. Hoover t/d/b/a

Ssrrge Hoover's Body Shop, lMake the same returnenle sec, lng. and

soc, TeRg.

Computation

22l debt = = = = = = = & - $141, 52
Int, from June 1, 19€l -
Costs =~

(i;/Attornegijb? Plaintiff



CoU LT JF CO 0K TLUASR
VATLILD COULY, 20T,

Septemhor Term, 1961

PITTSBURGH PLATE GTASS CO.
Vs

DAFIZL E. I'QOVEL t/d/h/a
SAACH HOOVER'S RODY SLHO2

PRALCIPE FOR 'RIT OF
EXLCUTIOY




#261

TRANSCRIPT -- CIVIL SUIT P amapors, Far T O
Pittsburgh Plate glass Co || Debt $141.82
Interest from 6-15-61
20.B.Park Ave Costs 17.00
Duheis Pa Transcript 2.50
VERSUS
Hoover's Body Shop Summong i Assumpsit igued May 26, 1961 |
425 S Brady St to J B Walker Constable.
Dubols. Fa Returnable the 1lst day of June 1961 ,
COST OF

Harry. G Ganoe JP o

{New Fees—Acts No. 402 Approved January 7,
1962, and Act No. 179 Approved June 28, 1951)

EACH 8 TAX
COSTS J 6{ERE
7.50} Assumpsit or Trespass ... AU
Involving $100.00 or less
10.00| Assumpsit in Trespass ...oewe- .J 0.00

Involving more than $100.00
15.00(Landlord—Tenant Proceeding....

5.00) Attachment in Execution
Proceeding after Judgment....

(Such Tees shall include ell
charges including when called
for the costa relating to de-
iti and interr i
and the costs of postage and
registered mail, except the
costs of a transcript of every
proceeding on appeal or cer-
tiorari, including aftidavit bail
and certificate, which shall be
$2.50 per transecript.)

Transcript 1250
CONSTABLE

J B Walker

1.50(Serving Summons & BA..|3 .00
Each Person

10| Miles, circ, v $Qne 4. 00

1.00{Serving Execution

e | Items, at 2c ...
10 Miles, circ. ......
2.50(Levying ceeeeeeeseme

1.50|Serving Subpoena ...
Additional Names 15 cts.

10 Miles, CIrc. wmemecmaseesssnes

1.50|Receiving and paying over ...
Without Sale

Total..$19 « B5Q

Received Satisfaction,

Now,
in the sum of §

between the hours of 4230 o’clock .B....M., and S53% clock ... E u EDST,

Served on Defendant by handing a true and attested
copy of the summons, affidavit of claim and
book account to Mr Hoover, Owner, personally,
5-27-61, so answers Constable Walker under oath.

And now, 3:45 P. M., EDST, June 1, 1961 Mr
Hoover cells end agrees to pay debtin the
amount of $25.00 each month and begining
June 15, 196l.

And now, 5:35 P. M., EDST, June 1, 1961
Defendant not appearing and at the request
of the P1ff., judgment given the P1ff., and
against the Deft., for the Debt, Interest
and all costs.

19, Defendant  appeals. Bail justified and held

as bail absolute in this case conditioned for the payment of all costs accrued,

or may be legally recovered against the appellant.

I hereby certify that the above is a corvect
Transcript of the proceedings had before Address:
me in the above suit, and of record on my

docket.

Clearfield Wounty, ss:

Witness my hand and seal this 1lst day of June 1961 |

FRAX
Justice of the Peace ™

My Commission expires first Monday of January, 19 66




being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the appeal in

the within case is not taken for the purpose of delay, but because deponent verily belicves that injustice has

been done.

[Seal] E

My Commission Expires first Monday of January, 19....

Swnen and Subacribed pefore me this .........

19

day of
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Writ of Execution - Money Judgments,

: Plate Glass Co. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Fittsburgh Flate Glass Co OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

VS
Daniel E, Hoover, t/d/b/a
Sarge Hoover's Body Shop
L25 8. Brady Street NO. ¢ November Term, 194,
DuBois, Pennsylvania

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ) -
County of Clearfield s )
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against ... Daniel-E. Hoover,-t/dfbfa_Sarge ...

Hoover's Body Shop defendant(s) ;

(1) You are directed to levy upon the following property of the defendant(s) and to sell his interest

therein; personal property
T2Y 1 1YY B/ AV XYt EA 1 ALY AR SOMVA RS/ WY $PLYIY A HIAR RYSTAYIRYE Ao XoryiRd) Byrt A/ e
T EEESt TS WLy ciur i

(Specifically describe property)
and to notify the garnishee that
(a) an attachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s)
and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

(8) if property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the posses-
sion of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added
as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $_a.82
Interest from  June 1, 1961 S —
Costs (to be added) S
AAAAAAAA t./ / j/z /.,é//r/
Prothonotary
@ By k/ﬁ/ﬁéﬁ«'/a / f//\/ Ll }///-z/
TS Deputy : /\

Date____ November 1h, 1962 Proth’y. No. 64




No. 349 September Term, 1961

No. 6 November Term, 1962

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

Pittsburgh Plate Glags Co,

VS,

24

Daniel E, Hoover, t/d/b/a

21

Sarge Hoover's Body Shop

425 S. Brady Street

-...DuBois, Pennsylwvania

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Joseph J. Lee
Attorney(s) for Plaintiff(s)

RECEIVED WRIT THIS . . day
of ... .
at . . N M.

e AUDL 19

Sheriff

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgments)

EXECUTION DEBT | 1 | 82
Interest from 6/1/61 |

Prothonotary - - - 19 | 5o

Use Attorney 1z | og

Use Plaintiff - -

Attorney’s Comm. -

Satisfaction - - - 1|50
Sheriff - - - - -

dosephJ o Lee
**Kttorney for Plaintiff(s)



Writ of Execution - Money Judgments.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Pittsburgh Plate Glass Co, OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,

aVS«

Elvie Hoover, t/d/b/a ’ NO. ¢ November Term, 1%p

Hoover's Body Shop

k25 S. Brady Street
DuBois, Permsylvania WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

SS:
County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against ... Elvie Hoover, t/d/h/a .

HOOVER'S_ BODY _SHOP , defendant(s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the following property of the defendant(s) and to sell his interest
therein; personal property :

B/ 0 BR300 095 30 O SR B8 SR VATET B AEEY 19 K1) AeRsratast Moy s ok MYt Ay g
LAEAEILLY AT » BRAAAYTIRY,

(Specifically describe property)

and to notify the garnishee that
(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s)
and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) if property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the posses-
sion of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added

as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due - $ .82

Interest from  gune 1, 1961

Costs (to be added) S

/(Ly4 ///,/\ % ,; o /
Prothonot/a
o L' ! - j—
By E{f //'/i)) ! /,(% LLR 2 S
4 . //\

Députy

Date.._November 1k, 1962 . .. . Proth’y. No. 64



RECEIVED WRIT THIS . 7 %2 day

No. 3L9 September Term, 1961
é 2
No. 6 November Term, 19 g2 of Frarwawebod~ A D, 19.6.2
IN THE COURT OF COMMON S N e
PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, - O )peseea/ g3 \@k\utf\ .
PENNSYLVANIA. Sheriff
Pittsburgh Flate Glass Co,
\NV.\ V\N\ \ h\.\\ﬂk.\\d\\
> T U " -
\ WRIT OF EXECUTION
w.m 4@... Jody Shop. ... (Money Judgments)
_ LS S, Brady Street .
EXECUTION DEBT 1 82
_Dulois, Pennsylvarda . .
* Interest from 6/3/61 |
) ST
Prothonotary - - - || _32 _or
Use Attorney - - || 133 g
WRIT OF EXECUTI
UTION Use Plaintiff - - |
Attorney’s Comm. - |
Satisfaction - - - | 1 <0
Sheriff - - - - - |
Harry Gance, J.P. —32—— 55
J.B. Valker I —F——m00
,\%xu.n. CORH e~ Comal \ruhﬂ_«ﬁ,—

Josep h J. Les .:-,--Lommvw:.ut H.owﬁ wu_ -.nﬁ,. [
Attorney (s) for Plaintiff(s) ttorney for Flainti Amv



Writ of Execution - Money Judgments,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Pittsburgh Plate Glass Co. OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.
VS
Elvie Hoover, t/d/b/a NO. 6 November Term, 1947

Hoover!s Body Shop
425 8, Brady Street

DuBois, Pennsylvania WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

SS:
County of Clearfield
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against ________ Elvie Hoover, t/d/b/a
HOOVER'S BODY SHOP , defendant(s);
(1) You are directed to levy upon the following property of the defendant(s) and to sell his interest
therein; personal property
(277 B sty AY50 ARy st A/ a vl KA/ SONBRARL BEGDEALY /o8 KhG/ AEEEnAANE/ Mot AEX o Attt ity K1g
DosELELiON bf S , BA/EATHISY,

(Specifically describe property)
and to notify the garnishee that i
(a) an attachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s)
and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) if property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the posses-
sion of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added
as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due * $_ .82
Interest from  June 1, 1961 S
Costs (to be added) $
______ 42. z/Z//,@‘ﬁ\ W Ao )
- Prothonotary

L/\Q(’l) (fg“ai
@ By JazZiticea.t ) s

L PEL Y
Deputy 7N

Date_ November 1), 19562 Proth’y. No. 64




No. 3L9 September
No.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON

6 November

Term, 1961
Term, 19 62

PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA,
\ )

mﬁ.&ﬂm‘cﬁwmw Plate Glass Co.

Lagsic® fren M
P i)

1425 S. Brady Streset

DuBois, Pennsylvania

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Josep h J. Lee
Attorney (s) for Plaintiff(s)

RECEIVED WRIT THIS. . ... day
of . o o AD,19.
at . M.

Sheriff
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgments)
EXECUTION DEBT || 11 82

Interest from 6/1/61 |
I 57
Prothonotary - - - | g2 e
Use Attorney - - || 15 25
Use Plaintiff - - |
Attorney’s Comm. - |
Satisfaction - - - | 1 50
Sheriff - - - - -
Harry Ganoe, J.P, T —F—is
J.B, Walker - | 22— - 100
q [ j
/ v
Y, thwnx |

L
- Joseph JJ Les - .

Attorney for Plaintiff (s)

-



E 3

Lap-over Margin

“IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF ' CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 349 Sept. Term, 1961

.MHHHmwcwnm PLATE GLASS CO,

Vs

HOOVER'S BODY SHOP

SUGGESTION OF RECORD

-

B o e b e bt e 8

‘FILED
4 NOV1 4198
CARL E. WALKER
PROTHONOTARY

JOSEPH J. LEE
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
CLEARFIELD, PA.




Id THR COURT OF CORiON PLIAS OF CLEARF LG COUNTY, Pu¥NSYLV.NIA
PITTSBUAGH PLATE GLASS CO.

VS ¢ Mo. 349 Scptewber Term, 1961

" HCOVEL'S BOLY SHOP

SUGGT.STION OF L.COxD
TO: CaiLl I, VALK:ZR, PROTHOHOTARY
SI.t:

It is hereby suggested of record thac judgment as set Forth
in the caption hercof should likewise be in Favor of the plein- !
tiil, Pittsburyh 2?late Glass Co., against baniel '.. Hoover t/d/b/a
Sargc Hoover's Body Shop, and you are hereby directed to change

the records to the above term and number accordingly,

S TAIntiTT



- #1-INSTRUCTIONS TO, DELIVERING EMPLOYEE

Deliver ONLY to Sho,v address where
LI addressee delivered
( Additional charges required for these services)

RETURN RECEIPT
Received the numbered article described on other side,

SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE (must always

—7

o a

filled in)

P,

EE SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF ANY

DATE DELIVERED

Jo

T ADDRESS WHERE DELIVERED (only i requested in ftem £ 1)
|
I
‘
\

C55—16—71548-4 GPO
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) 8 b 4 ARK ﬂ]
REGISTERED NO. . Y'Y *_ /m% ,
Value 5. M7 Spec. del'y fee'S. ... 1\_ G \
A 14 h¥} \"f,. .
Fee §_ ... 62 Ra receipt fee $._[._Q;_- /,"5 V v
Surcharge $.. . ._____ Rest. del'y fee §________.__ - ) |

Postage $-D%L Airmail
ra

From. & TALA

48—316—
POD Form 3806—Oct. 1960 C48—16—70493-5



SAVE THIS RECEIPT. Present it when making inquiry or

claim,

Claim must be filed within 1 year from the date of
moiling,

Casult postmaster as to fee chargeable on registered
PACeoost packages addressed to foreign countries.

S GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE c48-—16—70493~4



JOSEPH J. LEE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

POPLAR 5-7893

November 19, 1962

James B. Reese, Sheriff
Clearfield County

Court House

Clearfield, Pennsylvania

Re: Pittsburgh Plate Glass Co.
\Z:
Daniel E. Hoover t/d/b/a
Sarge Hoover's Body Shop

Dear Sheriff Reese:

You will be receiving from the Prothonotary's
office a writ of execution against the subject
defendant. The defendant's place of business
is listed as 425 S. Brady Street, DuBois, Pa.

I have forwarded my check in the amount of
$20.00, being the advance costs required and
would request that upon receipt of the writ
you proceed to levy upon all personal property
of the debtor at the indicated address, post

the same for sale, and complete the execution
forthwith.,

Very truly yours,



JOSEPH J. LEE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

POPLAR 5-7893

December 7, 1962

James B. Reese, Sheriff
Clearfield County
Court House
Clearfield, Pennsylvania
Re: Pittsburgh Plate Glass Co.
Vs

Daniel E. Hoover t/d/b/a Sarge

Hoover's Body Shop
Dear ir. Reese:
Please withhold doing anything further on the

above identified execution until you hear from

me.,

Very truly yours,



PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY LEDGER NO. 14 bage 483
CLEARFIELD, PA.

November 20,1962

Jogeph J,. Iee

PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT NO. TERM AMOUNT

Pittsburgh Plate Glass Co. No. 349 September Term,l1961

No. 6 November Term,l962
vs

Daniel E. Hoover t/d/b/a
Sarge Hoover's Body Shop

sheriffts Costs:

RDR $375 Execution Debt $141.82
Service 3,75 Interest from 6/1/61 12,76
Levy 3.75 Y Prothonotary 19,50
Commission —2.83 Use Attorney 15.25
cSADS 2,00 Satisfaction 1.50
Milage 5460 v Sheriff's costs 21.68
Total 21,68 Total $212,51
7
e T
V¢ /L/ jgffl
2.3
/959
e T 7
S ¢.00
%LM /3 dc?(,zé(,
v SHERIFF
Please Give This Prompt Attention Return this Bill with Remittance

No Sheriff shall be required to render any service in any civil proceedings until he receives indemnity satisfactory to him
for the payment of his official fees, mileage, expenses, and legal costs or payment of same, from the party at whose instance
or for whose benefit such service is to be performed, but any money advanced for his charges, and not earned or expended
shall be refunded to the payer thereof. And in case he does not receive his charges in ‘advance or upon demand, he may file
with his return an itemized list of unpaid fees, mileage, costs and expenses respecting the services to which such return re-
lates, and if no exceptions are filed to the same within thirty days, from the time of making such return, the items included in
such list shall be considered taxed, and confirmed as fees and costs due such Sheriff and become a judgment in law against
the party for whose benefit the services were rendered as well as against any other party who may be or become liable for
such fees and costs by law; and the said Sheriff may issue an execution for the amount so taxed, and collect the same from
any party so chargeable therewith without further suit, and shall not be disqualified to enforce such execution by reason of
his interest therein.

P. L. Laws. 1923 Act No. 220, page 347.



Lovardcr 26,1262

CRALOL e .00VOD
425 T, Grady cbrect
DUL0iE, Ten

Leay LA

2y virtue of a wrilt of .xeoutlion ioe O Hovember Yern,
1062 ( JuGgment Joe. 349 Jepbember =erm, 1201, T have levled on
the nersonal propertg of sanlel s. iloover,t/d/H/a Carce Hoover's
ody Jhop, niols, Clearlleld Counby, .se I will have 4o post
the zroperty for sherifils oale ualess avrangenmonts are made Lo
pay the deblt, intorest and conts,.

suount of debt, interost and cocta i 213.26.
Yery truly yours,

RINCE L BC80
onerier



SHERIFF'S LEVY

BY VIRTUE of Writ of Execution, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, and to me directed, I have levied on the following described property

of the Defendant, situated in the City of DuBois, Clearfield County,Pa.

] ettin Corrrppinaoe.

P S W S

Seized, taken in execution, and to be sold as the property of

il e J/d/d/ajﬁ%_&m_ Bty My
/ P m,ﬁ /géfd—c/ Sheriff

Sheriff’s Office, Clearfield, Pa.,.%:% Z/ 19.61




Writ of Execution - Money Judgments.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Fitteburgh Flate Glass Co, OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.
wVSe
gi:iel E. Hoover, t/d/b/a
ge Hoover's Body Shop .
425 5. Brady Streset NO. ¢ November Term, 194,
DuBois, Pennsylvania

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania -
County of Clearfield ‘
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against . Deniel-E. Hoover, t/d/b/a - Sarge- -
__Hoover'a Body Shop. ... . , defendant(s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the following property of the defendant(s) and to sell his interest
therein; personal property

TRV TR BRSO RHTPIELY K8 FARAA 1Y D08 RRY T IRR Y IVETIY AT PR3 TP A1 HIVRAY ARy AR/ o
 JEEbs g - o7 RRFTIRRY

(Specifically describe property)
and to notify the garnishee that
(a) an attachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendarit(s)
and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

(8) if property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the posses-
sion of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added
as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $. U382
Interest from June 1, 1961 S
Costs (to be added) L S

_ o / PrOt}(IOIIOEa__
s
@ By % é (204, ) %%//
T :

Cad oo
Deputy = //j

Date__ November 1l, 1962 Proth’y. No. 64




POARCHIE My
. PRLTHONCTARY

4o —

extended by the court.

Joseph J. Lee
Attorney(s) for Plaintiff(s)

No. 349 September Term, 1943
= No. & November Term, 1952
o .
< 433 7 IN THE COURT OF COMMON
8 ¢ gald { PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
@ e BES w ~ PENNSYLVANIA.
P L= ey NS
o [e] w Vc Y /m 5
R g 23 N\ 8 e Pittsimrgh Plate Glass Coe.....
G4 [ B \
&4 _a P Y 0
o = w . t
s 3 24 o
,m o m = - m Vs.
» R
2 m. - 8 S L i ....Daniel E. Hoover, t/d/n/a . _
+2 TND < O
o ke S B3 ) 8 —.....Sarge Hoover's Body Shop . ...
N B &3. 7% 0%
“ g Jeg g ﬂn _..k2S S, Brady Street . . . .
> & Sfa @ =%
= R m & o T e DuBois, Pemnsylvania-— —
° ot y «© /
o gan
= 2% e
] S oL
5 s & &
7] 0T WRIT OF EXECUTION
[} o~ Mo
3] >
k o _
e —
5 : L= E
[a =] 3
e a8 .w_ FEg ooty
por o = !
A 1
= m Wu ™oAY
(o] )]
(3] an.u. —~
g &
ot < Q
~ - 2
m 3%
(a)
[ 4]
22 %
[

the levy if (1) etcs '’

el G tn, G g 21

RECEIVED WRIT THIS /%#% day
of T etmtar— A D, 196 %

Y 4 o . e ey

at. Lo T m

et to  f3/Cocar

/ Sheriff

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgments)

EXECUTION DEBT | M3 | 82

Interest from $6/1/61 |

Prothonotary - - - 19 | S0
Use Attorney - - | 1 | oz
Use Plaintiff - - |

Attorney’s Comm. - |

Satisfaction - - - | 1 |50

Sheriff - - - - -

5

,,,,,, Joseph Jo-Lee - e
ommmgogm% for Plaintiff(s)



